

Jana Foster owns and operates Nevada Insurance Agency Co. in Carson City NV. She became a licensed agent in Nevada. She was born and raised in Carson City and attended the University of Nevada Reno where she was an active member of her sorority, the Nevada Alpha Chapter of Pi Beta Phi. Today, it is her knowledge and love of community that drives her and enables her to provide an excellent understanding of our industry and intention.

In addition to running her agency, Jana has served on

the IIABA National Young Agents Committee since 2016 and has been the Chair of the committee for the last 3 years. Since 2017, she has also served on Nevada Independent Insurance Agents Board of Directors, currently serving as the Legislative Chair for 2021-2022. She has been instrumental in Nevada's InsurPac success over the last 5 years. Always leading by example, being the first to contribute at Centennial Club level each year.

She volunteers as a member of the Finance Council, Assistant Athletic Director, and Coach for both cross country & track at St. Teresa's of Avila Catholic School.

She has been honored with many awards and recognitions along the way.

- IIABA InVest Program champion for Nevada 2015
- NIIA Young Agent of the Year 2015-2016
- Board of Directors- Nevada Independent Insurance Agents 2017-current
- Award of Excellence in Service- Diocese of Reno Bishop Calvo 2017
- IIABA Maurice Herndon Scholarship Recipient 2017
- IIABA Young Agent Chair 2019-current
- Nevada Young Agent of the Year 2017-2018
- IIABA National Young Agent Champion 2018
- 20 under 40- Reno- Tahoe Young Professionals Network 2019
- IIABA National InsurPac Young Agent of the Year 2020